Part : SPRI2D18HP SERIES Version : AD Page : 1 / 6
Shielded SMT Power Inductor
SPRI2D18HP Series
 Feature
 Magnetically shielded structure that ensures the high‐density mounting configuration.
 Flat bottom surface ensures secure, reliable mounting.
 Application
 Low profile/ large current specifically suitable for Portable telephones, hard disk drives, PDA,

Marking： Color Coding
Part : SPRI2D18HP SERIES Version : AD Page : 2 / 6
 PART NUMBER CODE
SPRI  2D18  HP  6R8  M  A
 1      2     3    4    5  6
1. Series Name
2. Size Code
3. Type Code
4. Inductance (R=Decimal Point)  Unit：uH
6R8 = 6.8uH
5. Inductance tolerance：
 “M” ±20%;  “N” ±30%.
6. Soldering：A=Lead free
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
1. Test equipments
1.1. L,Idc : Agilent/HP 4284A Precision LCR Meter , 1KHz with 1V.
1.2. Rdc: Chroma Milli-ohm meter 16502 or equivalent. (Typ: ±30% tolerance)
1.3. Idc for Inductance drop 10% or 35% from its value without current.
1.4. Irms for a 25℃ rise above 25℃ ambient.
1.5. Operating temperature range -25℃ to 105℃
Part : SPRI2D18HP SERIES Version : AD Page : 3 / 6
2. Part Number and Characteristics Table
Part Number
Inductance Inductance Rdc(Ω) Idc Typ (mA) Irms Typ (mA)
Color
Coding
(uH)/KHz Tolerance Typ L↓10% L↓35% T↑25℃
SPRI2D18HP-1R0□A 1.0/1 M, N 0.045 2600 3000 2000 Black
SPRI2D18HP-1R5□A 1.5/1 M, N 0.070 2100 2400 1900 Orange
SPRI2D18HP-1R8□A 1.8/1 M, N 0.078 2000 2300 1760 Brown
SPRI2D18HP-2R2□A 2.2/1 M, N 0.090 1800 2140 1440 Red
SPRI2D18HP-2R7□A 2.7/1 M, N 0.103 1700 1900 1350 Black
SPRI2D18HP-3R3□A 3.3/1 M, N 0.103 1500 1800 1100 Orange
SPRI2D18HP-3R9□A 3.9/1 M, N 0.135 1500 1780 1050 Yellow
SPRI2D18HP-4R7□A 4.7/1 M, N 0.152 1400 1600 1000 Black
SPRI2D18HP-5R6□A 5.6/1 M, N 0.198 1200 1400 1000 Blue
SPRI2D18HP-6R8□A 6.8/1 M, N 0.223 1200 1400 950 Brown
SPRI2D18HP-100□A 10.0/1 M, N 0.360 920 1020 780 Red
SPRI2D18HP-120□A 12.0/1 M, N 0.410 840 980 680 Orange
SPRI2D18HP-150□A 15.0/1 M, N 0.622 800 900 620 Yellow
SPRI2D18HP-220□A 22.0/1 M, N 0.750 640 740 450 Black
SPRI2D18HP-270□A 27.0/1 M, N 1.100 520 600 440 Blue
SPRI2D18HP-330□A 33.0/1 M, N 1.125 470 520 420 Brown
SPRI2D18HP-470□A 47.0/1 M, N 1.820 390 430 400 Red
SPRI2D18HP-680□A 68.0/1 M, N 2.650 350 390 340 Orange
SPRI2D18HP-101□A 100.0/1 M, N 3.200 300 330 300 Black
SPRI2D18HP-221□A 220.0/1 M, N 10.45 180 200 180 Yellow
SPRI2D18HP-331□A 330.0/1 M, N 13 130 150 120 Green
When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes. Ex: SPRI2D18HP-3R3MA；
Tolerance : M = ±20% , N = ±30%  ；   Packaging: Clear tape and reel { standard }.
Part : SPRI2D18HP SERIES Version : AD Page : 4 / 6
 REEL DIMENSIONS AND PACKAGING QUANTITY
Top view Bottom view
Unit: mm
TYPE W P P0 P1 REEL SIZE PCS / REEL
SPRI2D18HP 12 8 4 2 180 mm (7”) 1000
P0 P P1
W
Part : SPRI2D18HP SERIES Version : AD Page : 5 / 6